## Korean Cultural Association Membership 2023/2024



## Fall 2024 KCA membership drive!

The Korean Cultural Association (501c3) supports events and activities which promote Korean cultural heritage. KCA supports community events which provide opportunities for Korean adoptees, their families, other Korean Americans, and the greater community to build friendships and develop an appreciation of Korean cultural heritage.

KCA membership is tax deductible. Memberships run the calendar year (January through December). Join KCA for the first time or renew your membership this Fall and your fee will include 2023 and 2024! Your support, input and participation are much appreciated! New KCA board members are elected in the fall. Please consider putting your name on the ballot! KCA Meetings, held in-person and virtual on Zoom, are open to all members. Join and help us plan the next path for KCA!

You are invited to attend the KCA October 20,2023 meeting in person or on Zoom at the Pierre Bottineau Library meeting room (55 Broadway Street NE, Mpls, 55413 Email Koreanculturalassociation@gmail.com for Zoom link.

I'd like to join Friends of the Korean Cultural Association and want to be on the

email list for events, workshops, classes, and updates!		
Individual membership \$5	Family membership \$10	Sponsor \$25+
Lifetime membership \$250 Please update your contract info if it has changed.		
Name(s)		
Phone	email(s)	

Make membership checks out to: Korean Cultural Association. THANKS for your support!

Please mail form to: K. Wesley 535 175<sup>th</sup> Ave NE, Ham Lake, MN 55304

Questions? Email koreanculturalassociation@gmail.com www.koreanculturalassociation.org